Section 3.

From the South Peguis Church, situated at the North-West corner of Sec. 9, Twp. 26, R.1.W. to the bridge across the Fisher River between River Lots 45 in Secs. 29 and 30, Twp. 26, R.1.W.

Section 4.

From the bridge across the Fisher between River Lots 45 in Secs. 29 and 30, Twp. 26, R.1.W. to the Peguis Centre Church situated in River Lot No. 24, Twp. 27, R.1.W.

Section 5.

From the Peguis Centre Church, situated in River Lot No. 24, Twp. 27, R.1.W. to where main road crosses road allowance between Sections 34 and 35, Twp. 27, R.1.W.

Section 6.

From where the main road crosses the road allowance between Secs. 34 and 35, Twp. 27, R.1.W, to the Northern Boundary of the Peguis Indian Reserve in River Lot Z, Sec. 11, Twp. 28, R.1.W.

Section 7.

From the point where the road running West of the West Branch of the misher River joins the road forming the Southern Boundary of the Peguis Indian Reserve in Sec. 6, Twp. 26, R. 1 W. to the bridge across the Fisher River between River Lots 45 in Secs. 29, and 30, Twp. 26, R.1. W.

Section 8.

From the Roman Catholic Church, situated in River Lot 12, West of the Fisher River, Sec. 27, Twp. 27, R.1.W, along the road West of the Risher River to the Northern Boundary of the rese ve in River Lot Z, Sec. 11, Twp. 28, R.1.W.

three years by the Chief and Council of the Peguis Band said appointments being made at the first meeting following Election of the Chief and Council.

7. That such Pathmasters shall hold office during good behaviour, competence and satisfactory carrying out of work and may be removed from office at any time for a good and reasonable cause and a successor appointed by the Chief and Council of the Peguis Band.